

H  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 8384/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in WPC No.26506/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GEN.(AUDIT) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. CHANDRASEKHARA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Amar Nath Saini,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Singh,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.  
Delay condoned.

In view of the law laid down by this Court in the case of  
Chief General Manager, Telecom, BSNL and Another vs. K.J. George  
and Others, reported in 2008 (14) SCC 699, we issue notice,  
returnable within six weeks.

Until further orders, the impugned order as also the  
contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneha Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master