

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16237/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012  
in WPC No. 26506/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GEN.(AUDIT) & ANR. Petition  
er(s)

VERSUS

B. CHANDRASEKHARA RAO & ORS. Responde  
nt(s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file  
fresh requisites for effecting service on the unserved  
respondents. Let it be done within a week

hence.

Registry shall fix a returnable date within six weeks  
therefrom.

The matter be listed after eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
Signature Not Verified  
A)

(RENUKA SADAN

COURT MASTER  
Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.07.12  
12:55:08 IST  
Reason: