

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16237/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in WPC No. 26506/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GEN.(AUDIT) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. CHANDRASEKHARA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arif Sikander, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. N.K. Kaul, learned ASG along with Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Regard being had to the special features of case, we are not inclined to interfere.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However, question of law is kept open.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.10.28
15:44:00 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: